VENTING IS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE MOLD PROCESS, AN OPTIMAL DESIGN
AND FUNCTIONING VENTING SYSTEM ALLOWS EFFICIENT MANUFACTURING
OF HIGH QUALITY PARTS.
Venting Solutions
Vented Pins
•	 Functional air grooves easily allow trapped gas to escape
•	 Easy cleaning while the mold is in the press
•	 Interchangeable with standard ejector pins

SGDE1408* 14 4 0.8 7 4 22 - - - 35 600
* It is necessary to inject a blast of air after ejection of plastic part (see Technical Notes)
Order example: (ITEM NUMBER) (L) -  SGDE605300
Mat. valve: 420SS
Hardness: 50-52 HRC
Mat. ejector pin: H13
Hardness: 950 HV
GAS VENTING KEY
CH
 1
.5 ØA g6
3.5 ±0,02
HEAD HOLDING PIN
SGDES
Ø2 H7
ASSEMBLY
SGDECH
GAS
GAS
•	 Machine on the ejector rod the
hole to fit the head-holding pin.
•	 Insert the ejector head and fix it
with the pin SGEDS.
Please see Technical Notes at the back of the document for additional information.
•	 Cut the ejector rod to the desired length.
C
L
L1
C
P
P
ØM
ØB
ØM
N
D
  0
- 0.05
E ± 0.02
ØF
  0 - 0
.0
5
MINIMUM LENGHT
ØA
 g6
STROKE
STROKE
ØB
 g6
SGDE16..
SGDE1610C
GAS EXIT
G
ONLY FOR
SGDE1610A
C
L
L1
C
P
P
ØM
ØB
ØM
N
D
  0
- 0.05
E ± 0.02
ØF
  0 - 0
.0

Mat. ejector: H13
Hardness: 1000/1100 HV
Order example: (ITEM NUMBER) (L) SGDE1610780
ITEM NUMBER A B C D E F G M N P L1 L SUITABLE FOR
SGDE1610 16 10 1 7 4 22 80 2 0.5 / 100 780
High Viscosity
Materials Only
SGDE1610A 16 10 1 7 4 22 80 2 0.5 / 100 780
SGDE1610C 16 10 1 7 4 22 80 2 / 0.5 100 780
SGDE1615 16 10 1.5 7 4 22 80 / / / 100 780
SGDE1610LV 16 10 1 7 4 22 80 1.2 0.5 / 100 780
High & Low
Viscosity
Materials
SGDE1610ALV 16 10 1 7 4 22 80 1.2 0.5 / 100 780
SGDE1610CLV 16 10 1 7 4 22 80 1.2 / 0.5 100 780
SGDE1615LV 16 10 1.5 7 4 22 80 / / / 100 780
Mat. valve: 420SS
Hardness: 50-52 HRC
Mat. ejector: H13
Hardness: 1000/1100 HV
Ø16
+1
+0.5
GAS
VENTING HOLE POSITION
•	 Position the venting hole
in the non-guided area of
the ejector’s seat
GAS VENTING EJECTOR PIN
Please see Technical Notes at the back of the document for additional information.
Ø3 H7
4 ±0.02
HEAD HOLDING PIN
SGDE16S
ASSEMBLY
•	 Cut the ejector rod to the desired length
•	 Machine on the ejector rod the hole to fit
the head-holding pin.
•	 Insert the ejector head and fix it with the
pin SGEDS.
TECHNICAL NOTES
CLEANING/MAINTENANCE
3- Clamp the bushing
SGDE16B and unscrew the
valve SGD14 using hexagonal
key CH2
SPECIAL SCREW
SGDE16V
CH 2
SGD14..CH4SGDE16B
◄ ◄
1- Remove the special
screw SGDE16V using
hexagonal key CH2
2- Insert a 3-4mm
diameter pin in the slot
and extract the valve
4- During assembly align reference
marks for proper fit
150